ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL
TO: PVS Technologies, Inc. DATE ISSUED: December 9, 2017
10900 Harper Avenue
. CONTRACT NO: 16-224-R
Detroit, M| 48213
CONTRACT TITLE: DES/WPC - Ferric Chloride

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK [S AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A
VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been renewed. The contract term covered by this Notice of Renewal is
effective February 1, 2018, and expires on January 31, 2019,

This is the SECOND, of a possible FOUR, 12-month renewal of the “subsequent contract term”.

However, if Fairfax County, Virginia does NOT renew their agreement, this Agreement shall automatically expire on the date of
Fairfax County, Virginia's contract expiration date.

The contract documents consist of the terms, conditions of Arlington County Rider Agreement No. 16-224-R, dated February 8,
2016, and Fairfax County, Virginia Contract No. 4400006552, including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.
CONTRACT PRICING:

1. REFER TO ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA CONTRACT NO. 16-224-R
2. REFER TO ATTACHED PRICING FOR THIS RENEWAL PERIOD

ATTACHMENT/S:
1. FAIRFAX COUNTY, VIRGINIA CONTRACT NO. 4400006552, AMENDMENT #2, DATED 12/6/2017

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEEIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEES SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC,

VENDOR CONTACT: Eileen McDonnell TELEPHONE NO.: {313) 921-1200 (X4126)
EMAIL ADDRESS: emcdonne@pvschemicals.com
COUNTY CONTACT: Mary Strawn TELEPHONE NO.: (703) 228-6829
EMAIL ADDRESS: mstrawn@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION DISTRIBUTION:
1 0 ) 2 gl l . VENDOR: 1
ity lial 2o BID FOLDER 2

DATE

L@J(Mc AEL BEVIS

PURCHASING AGENT



County of Fairfax, Virginia

AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT NO. 2 DEC 06 2017
CONTRACT TITLE: Ferric Chloride, Grade 2, Liquid
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.
PVS Technologies, Inc 1000031773 4400008552

10900 Harper Ave
Detroit, Ml 48213

By mutual agreement, Coniract 400006552 is renewed for one (1) year at existing terms and
conditions with the following price increase effective February 1, 2018 through January 31,
2019. This is the second of four renewal options for this contract.

Item Old Price New Price
Ferric Chloride Grade 2 Liquid | $398.23 per dry ton $438.00 per dry ton

Please provide a current Certificate of insurance (COIl) in accordance with the CONTRACT
INSURANCE PROVISIONS paragraph of this contract within ten (10) days after receipt of this
executed amendment,”

ACCEPTANCE:
BY: _{ (A MR U:Ia. - SALE | MALEETING

j (Signature) - (Title)
Crme  MIMEL oR _L%/‘//l‘?
(Printed) (Date)

pierson, CPPB
'd- @u/a — S ortracts Manager

Cathy A. Muse, CPPO
Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION

Dept. of Finance — Accounts Payable/e Contract Specialist — Nicole Cifci
DPWES - Wastewater— Dustin Allenfe Assistant Contract Specialist, Team 2
DPWES — Wastewater— Roger Silverio/e Contractor — bids@pvschemicals.com

Contractor - CMikkelson@PVSChemicals.com

Department of Procurement & Material Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427
Fairfax, VA 22035-0013

‘Website: www fairfaxcounty.gov/dpmm
Phone 703-324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: 703-324-3681




