ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RENEWAL
TO: PVS Technologies, Inc. DATE ISSUED: January 29, 2020
10900 Harper Avenue CONTRACT NO: 16-224-R
Detroit, M1 48213 CONTRACT TITLE: Ferric Chloride, Grade 2, Liquid

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 16-224-R including any attachments or
amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY 1, 2020

EXPIRES: JANUARY 31, 2021

RENEWALS: THIS IS THE 5 YEAR RENEWAL OF A POSSIBLE 5 YEAR CONTRACT.
COMMODITY CODE(S): 88594

LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS:
Fairfax County, Virginia Contract No. 4400006552, Amendment No. 4, dated January 27, 2020

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Eileen McDonneli VENDOR TEL. NO.: (313) 921-1200 (X4126)

EMAIL ADDRESS: emcdonne@pvschemicals.com

COUNTY CONTACT: Mary Strawn, DES, WPCB COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703} 228-6829
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: mstrawn@ARLINGTONVA.US

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON PVS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: TOMEKA PRICE RNt (PR A/ ML.WL{C;J
SIGNATURE: 75100z favoa SIGNATURE: (¥, 1l P

TITLE:  PROCUREMENT OFFICER e ) A acer
DATE: February 3, 2020 DATE: INEIEY)




AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT NO. 4 JANZ 72020

CONTRACT TITLE: Ferric Chloride, Grade 2, Liquid

CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.
PVS Technologies, Inc 1000031773 4400008552
10900 Harper Ave

Deftroit, Ml 48213

By mutual agreement, Contract 400006552 is renewed for one (1) year at existing terms and
conditions with the following price increase, effective February 1, 2020 through January 31,
2021. This is the last renewal option available.

e e} o OldPAGE. 7T s New Price

Ferric Chloride Grade 2 Liquid $481.80 per dry ton $528.00 per dry ton

Please provide a current Certificate of Insurance (COI) in accordance with the CONTRACT
INSURANCE PROVISIONS paragraph of this contract within ten (10) days after receipt of this
executed amendment.”

ACCEPTANCE:
BY: _{ ety VRtALES o mavtfesnivs
U (Signature) (Title)
Credg /| k& (/’«}3‘ /J?'d

/—s(ﬁ' inted) (Date)
4. I‘/JA ~—__ Steve Pierson, CPPB

Contracts Manager
Cathy A. Muse, CPPO
Director/County Purchasing Agent
DISTRIBUTION
Dept. of Finance — Accounts Payablele Contract Specialist — Saem Park
DPWES —~ Wastewater— Dustin Allen/e Assistant Contract Specialist, Team 2
DPWES ~ Wastewater— Roger Silverio/e Contractor - bids@pvschemicals.com

‘ﬁ@ Contractor - CMikkelson@PVSChemicals.com

Department of Procurement & Material Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427

Fairfax, VA 220350013

Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement

Phone 703-324-3201, TTV: 711, Fax; 703-324-3228





